17 4 ' ®

Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine (Large Hook)
ER—FFHEEESEO IV (KB

LS-1342

Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer (Large Hook)
B —AEHAEREED BERYIDZ VY (KF)

LS-1342-7

29351301
No.1314-07







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1) mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts bock.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”,
2YHOT refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ "0.1" and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

IN—Y Y RZFBIZELT
1. ER Ao SEHA

1Y 7 % B WEO A=Y T 9 P& TSEEFELhEMRE=TERLET,
TEAFE, "EBEFRI AL " EBELTEEL,
2 "HOTY i, R-UFOQ R DHRAESRBL TSN,

2 HEROBFIE, BREEL. 01, 25F0HME. ke (Biui—bL) 2RLET.
3 HMEBEO () 1 HRNKAEWRAC TS FHEATHISLEERLET.
4 ASALA—TVOD————— Bk, IS THAZLEBKRLET,



WRIE DN

g R SININODNOS S1dVd STNOSSIIY 02
WhG—L - LERLE

T — SLNINOJNOD FONYD 8 NOLLAO 6L
WRIEIRE D TO

SO TS SININOCNOD ANVLS OYINHL ‘8l
W R - )TN 0

g e bbb e & NINODNOD HIOANISIY IO % H3AGS 1139 2L
il

L SININOAINOD NOLLYSMENT ‘ol
AT

(RSS2 A R R R SININOJWOD Y3147 IaNY SL
HBIRIR RS

TS SININCINOS WSINYHOTW HIONIM AYINHL HIMOT b1

O — S 1NINOJNAS NOISNAL avSNHL €L
(BZ—2%E L —ST) (MEALE) BEAT XHIEE

s (1-ZvE1-57 HO4) SININOAINOD (NOLLIO) ML ANYH SLLYWOLAY ‘Z)
(HZ—-evel—871) ¥HEER 10

Qe s e (J-zvE1-51 MO4) SININODINOD IDIAIA 1A L1
(Hi-StEl—57) HERZO¥

| oeerese e R R i e (1-2vE1-57 MO4) SININOANOS ISYITIM aVIMHL 0L
HL—-2vE |- S7) WHEHEREY

P (-2ve1-51 HO4) SLNINODNOD IOIAIA TONLNOS 6
(BHL-StvE 1L —87) BELANES

| e R s e (-ZvEL-§7 HO4) SLNINODNOD MOVE SLIVIWOLNY '8
(BHL-2S¥eLl—87) BEIGE¥

T —— (122157 HO4) S LNINOANOD MIWNIRLL AYINHL 2
WedYE - P

e SININOIWOD LIVHS HIMOT B LIVHS YOOH 9
W G

TSSO VRSOSSN SININOQINOD WSINVHOIW 334 6
WEIOFT - BBEEH Yt

e e e SININOAWOD WSINVHOIA 0334 H3ddn 8 ONLLSAFAY IHNSSTHd
gl R

L SININOAWOT ONINOOY Mg 133N €
e - T

R R R AR SININOAWOD FONYIVE 3 ONIANG LIVHS Mddn 2
HIEERAS - IREE

O T SININOGNO HIAGS SNOINYTIEOSIN B SNV L

RGN =

SINZLINOD



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBERU A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS................
EL]




fif
Q

- RE

WELEN

SLNIANOdINOD ¥3A0D SAOINVTIEOSIN ® SINVHEL 'L



REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION L= Qty
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASH A FITZ 1
2 S$5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FARRY 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT FamIRYSI Y3 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B bwTA)N—- 8 1
5 5S-4110815-5P SCREW 11/84-40 (=8 FARRY 11/64-40 L =8 4
[3 TTEEE90E ARM THREAL GUTOE FP—LAFPYFA T
7 §5-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32L=95 ThESRY 3/16-32 L =8. 5 2
8 #0 106-22008 COAD BUSH I—K TJwwa 1
9 #03 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F THEASF 1

10 $5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TRRY 11 /64-40 =8 4
T TA-OTE04G4-R0 PLOG D=7 5T=5% FRES U=/7"5 L =35 H
12 #2 213-4850% WIDOW PLATE D TEA% D 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B TEASwIFEY B 1
14 55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARRY 1164-40 L =8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG A 2
18 20D SIDECOVER XA T
17 $5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARRY 11,64-40 L =8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER F I~ 1
19 $§-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IIESRY 15-64~-28 L =9 1
20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE A NP A i
S SEAMOBTO-SPT T SCREW UB4ACTES FPSRARTTGSB4-E0 =6 T
22 * 22603112 THREAD GUIDE A RPuHA ) 1
23 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 TRAFHRI B-64-40 L =7, 2 1
24 * 400-39838 THREAD GUIDE ASM ARPUFAA4T (DZ) 1
25 * 400-39839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE A WP UrAAT &)
%6 17512106 NEEDLE THREAU PRESSER PLATE [ b AR 93]
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING AA R FYTAF SR £1)
28 50-0380551-31. HiNGE SCREW D= 380 H=535 Yyox¥ D=3 8 H=5. 5 {1}
29 $8-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2 TS RY B-/64-40 L =7 2 1
3¢ B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRUNR PurA FI-Lwily 1
37 SETOSUSEE SCREWSHAA0T=45 RWESRT G764-40 T=475 T
32 214-26754 SYLINDER COVER ASM. Y= (2E) 1
33 214-26705 SYLINDER COVER DA —h = ()
34 NM-8030003-SC NUT M3 CrvAhZ+Yh M3 (2
35 214-26903 FELT PRESSER PLATE AU IAS (1)
38 ZTA736853 EYLINGER COVER FELT ASM P T R R N =) (T}
37 SM-4030601-SC SCREWM3 X6 FARIRY M3IX0. 5 L=6 {2}
38 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG At 1
39 $5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40¢,=7 REARY 116440 Lo=7 1
40 * TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER £LUG AR 3
47 TR TGUB04-RE LG FXEZ O0=117"1=8 4
42 CM-30113000-01 SAFETY LABEL NOTF AT =L (3 t
43 $55-4150915-8P SCREW 15/54-28 =9 s 15-64-28 L =8 1
44 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL T HFIDA—il (1 6) 1
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK P L
28 SRZ0S0SISTTT T T T SUREW OSEET TS YU SET TG 64-407 1 =5 4
47 214-26605 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , LEFT ARUAL GOy (E5U) 1
a8 23100506 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , RIGHT AR EHE (ZF) 1
49 212.20413 BED PLATE AN AE 1
50 214-37008 THROAT PLATE N4z (AE/3%) 1
TR T T SEIAST0SP T T 7T SCREW Y TRA-A0 LE28 YILEDES T TT/64=40 L =08 [
52 * 400-80318 THROAT PLATE BASE FHRLE !
53 $5-7113110-8P SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 QHETRY 11.84-40 L =30 ?
54 * 400-90323 FEED BASE SUPPORT ADEXA I
55 * $M-8040402-TP SCREWMAXC 7 L=4 RARY M4 X0 7 L=4 i
g 214736051 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER ASM R T RIAHI0E] T
57 NM-6030003-5C NUT M3 Owvhorybt M3 {2}
58 214-26101 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER SPRING INUAY RFA IR 1)
59 214-26002 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER A A 05— (1
60 $M-4030401-5C SCREWM3X0 5 |.=4 FARORI M3I X0 &5 L=4 (2)
&1 F14-25905 TTTHRUAT PLATE BASE COVERTELY RNUAFFTLRAI-JTIbE [8)
62 B81116.245-000 WING BOLT HTAR A FIORT i
&3 SD-0800352-5F HINGE SCREW D=8 H=35 Aurd D=8 H=3. 5 1
64 SM-50B1552-TP SCREW M8 L=30 OWASZPFRILS 8
65 21426507 HINGE FaI 1
[ 21436809 BED HOLTING BASE Ay RO A I
67 21426408 BED HOLDING BASE PACKING N ROy 1
&8 #o01 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ acH 1
69 403 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM PR = (25 1
70 #02 214-37405 THROAT PLATE N9 (JE/ID) NYF 1
il S8BUg0H20-8F ™~ T T SUREWSE4A40T =50 ETRY U784 -340 1=5 B
72 $55111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 EZRY 11,/64-40 L =11 i
73 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5 3 AwERHHR D=5 3 1
74 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG A-K=-ToPF T !
75 226-19100 CAP OESIOTPFE v (A BRI 1
78 ZI437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING IRAFTERVEY 1
77 fi01 21437108 WINDOW PLATE E IEAFZE 1
78 fto 213-31805 WINDOW PLATE B F45 B i
79 §5.6111140-8p SCREW 14/84-40 L=11 EERY O 11/684-40 L=11 1
80 D2112-555-800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE d—F hXhFT A 1
L] T SSETIOETESP SCREW 11440 =8 FRETTV/64=40 T =8 7
82 #03 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 2Rt ) Vi kb ) 3
83 81117-245-000 HOOK I Fiz 1
84 B3013-141-H0B WASHER LA20VE #FoIix thix 1
NOTE(:3i8) 201 .. FORLS-1342 LS -13421H
202...OPTIONAL PARTS 473 AR
#03.. FORLS-1342-7 LS ~1342-78H



Herel— 51 ErE1-87 504802
Hi-2tE1l-57 L2PEL-STHDA ™ 102 (2% 310N
I A =Y EEON A HIDVLS 90Z90-92¢ 104 £r
I ey & aNTd H388NY 08400540V 4
I L= RE-VPOLGL 2= BEPGIGL MBS dL-0L/0518-85 Ly
H LR LY A LAN MINIS 508¥0-901 104 or
i (24) BeringirL WEY OHHINAS NIVLNOD S58¥2-00p 10i 8E
2 8= 1 BE~-r9.-G1 £Z¥K 8= 8Z-¥9/S |1 MIAUOS d1-ZZBOS1E5S Zoi 8t
1 (7FL£OFPLLT) 2UANLEXN TIIHMATA BOCYE-EVE 20H €
(2 gl=1 0p=-9p0,/1 1 GEcH ZL= O F9/LY MANDS JS-0LZLLISS 9
(2} 8 OX0LXS v A3 SOX0LXS'S HIHSYM - 108050 dM g€
{1} =L 8 FELAand NAddks2 WSV 8 35vdE DNLLLED LINDVIN ave0LL-£00vW re
48] =L ¥ rELaind dakoa WSY ¥ 33VE ONILLES LINOVIN YY0-04L-L00kIN £E
() 8=T1 BZ-v8,51 G¥xy 8=18Z-v95 I M35 dL-ZZR0518°SS ze
(1) 2N =N JA3HMATA 0002412 15
i (TCY 2MNEEXN 'WSY TA3HMATS 6507412 £0if oe
1 GaANLWwDns L0006 Hvad ‘ONHSNY 000-Z15-E0Z18 6Z
2 9="7 g mErd SO MIYIS d1-Z090908- WS :14
1 LNl G T MOOH ONIY3g L4YHS ¥3addn 008Zore12 iz
1 Al E S L1329 ONIWIL 60LLZ-7LE 9z
2 Pt="1 0p~t 1l ~¥el LE=T0bbi MIYOS d5-01 1199555 =74
i A GOLYTIO AO0BS ¥iddn Y0&P0-922 ¥z
H L= OF-P9/ L EELANR I=100%9/11 MIUOS dS-0L20LLESS jord
1 SCTUNGE N IY HIADO WYD 0333 WINOZIEOH 800£5-€1Z 4
9] w7l QP 1 mEXN 810 R L AMBNRS . dl:0L80958-8S L2,
(1) ¥ TURNNGE N ¥ WYD DIHLNZ003 8059€-£12 V74
1 (BL) VTUrarivNGREINY WSY Y IWYD DIMLIN3D03 215998E12 61
5270 e MO 110 0C-D000Z0Z-0D =1
1 NEXU AL 0G0 TYLAW HANNI L dVHS H3ddn BOLEEELE A
F4 8=7 Q¥-fr1  GEKy =1 0p-b/F MAHIS 43-0L80998-SS. ol
1 (S 'E) TUNLETS {§'€) WYD QJ3 ¥3ddN COGBEELZ =18
Z = BW SR GXSIN MIAHDS d1-ZLB0R0E-NS vl
Z 8= 1 G2-P9-Gl rm¥xy 5= 8Z-F9/51 MIYDS d1-Z280518-5S £l
1 N ge) (V) F¥)lLin (WWog) {w) LHOITM H31NN0D 05Ze€1Z 4}
£0°0 LT MM IO 00-0000505-D2 LL
1 LAGrREG ~XHON Nid ¥NYHD Hva 31033N 000-160-01Z1L9 ok
j NEDermeelny a0y MNVYHD Yva 37033N 90L6E-ELZ 5
2 Be="l BE&~-PQ,r-81 ~dkK 871 82-¥9/5 | MIHIS d1-22B0S16-8S ]
2°0 75T MM IO 00-0000£0E-09 L
1 GaTLG AL Nid HIAF] J0-IAYL 000-LGrou6LE, 9
£5°0 AT HOWA NG 00-C000262-D2 g
1 GNP RYAANL Nid 1SNdHL ¥3A31 JN-3HYL YOFGO-9ZT 2
1 AL HIAT IN-DDIVL OVEHHL 20L20-PLE €
1 NEXTAGELG VLW LNOYS LIYHS H3ddn 000EE-EL2 z
1 L0060 L3AvHS Haddn S0.ZE-ELE 1
AD C NOILdIH¥2834 ON Ldvd 310N ON'd3d
poe e e e
[

BB - BT
SLNINOdWOD ADNYIVE 7 ONIARIA LAVHS d3ddn "2



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EHERERIEILR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & =& Qty
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MRS 3o R4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD UMD K250 1
3 55-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.,5 RARY 15-,684-28 L =10. 5 1
4 228-14909 FELT DY SEaAT b 1
5 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR NUAD i
-] BIAT15057-0A0 7 NEEDLE GAR CONNECTION RUH=FF 1
7 $5-7080910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 ZIeTrY 9.64-40 L =8, 5 (n
8 B1412-051-000 FELT NIR~FF TITI- (1
9 B1411-057-000 MNEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NUIR— &+ (1

10 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =4 5 TibESRY 1/8-44 L =4 5 1
11 M351-7818007 NEELILET35X17 #1860 o 138X 1T/77#160 1
12 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE DLASURSHA K i
13 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WIESRYT 11./64-40 L =85 2
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE AR TALPFA 1
5 S5-7110830-5F SCREW 11/84-40 L= 7.5 TEZRY 11/64-40 L =7, 5 Z
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE{B) o NIRDADF0FT 7271 (B) L
17 $5-6091022-TP SCREW Loy z
18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT AUMS o R ig 1
19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NGROZDESE L TOF i
20 SM-8080802-TP SCREW AR 2
71 BY419-777-000 STUD T JAYSE FENE= ol S & Lo 3 4 1
22 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK hodw i
23 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NURDAD R I oYT AR 1
24 400-27746 BUSHING REAR NURDADRSIOF R AZ, 1
25 228-14909 FELT ARSI i i
78 214-30053 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. JTROIOFOI2T57 (F5) I
27 214-30004 ROCKING REAR ARM PANDN U i= Lol ol v bl bl {1}
28 55-6152440-SP SCREW 15/54-28 L=23.5 =Ry 165/,64-28 L =23. 5 (1}
29 214-30103 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT NURD ORI 0T2F )bk (1)
30 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ik iAo (23
k| B1418.655-K00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE K NIR="A AT A 1



Hyd

l:|=

WEGET - &

SLNINCAWNOSZ WSINVYHIZW 4334 HaddN ? ONILSNFAY 34NSSTdd

P6- €.




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty

1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT o0FOUTIS H
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM DOHFGVEUTOTF 1
3 $5.8650612-TF SCREW 1/4-4G =6 RARY 1/4-40 L =86 2
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL GOV LIIABIL i
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL AANAADUITAFI I
3 22604755 WA SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH DOV TAS AR TE) I
7 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR WAG ORISR (1)
8 S5-8560610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/74-40 L =6 (23
9 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 rARY 18§5/64-28 L =7 1
10 TA-D550804-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
17 40053027 UPFPER FEELLINKASM SIFTOULS (FE] 1
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK SIAZULYT (1
13 21347100 FELT DOF LYY 2T TiLE (13
14 EA-G500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S YOI/ E B0 (21
15 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT OWrE JINb (2)
6 AUF-833Y SCREW P i
17 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NURSSFE FPrud<200 1
18 WP-0501046-5C WASHER 5 X 13 X1 eI HR 85X 14 X1 1
19 400-330290 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM BLRIFD (U} 1
20 58-711051C-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 TESRY 11./764-40 | =5 1
pi| B1414-555000 SOUEBLICCK RS FFE 7F43a0 T
22 105-09701 FELT 2IN-3 SRIOVE2INE 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK vk il te R ol sl 1
24 400-33033 WALKING BAR B DIAZVIY B 1
25 B1467-053.0A0 WALKING BAR ASM DOFIUNR LUg- 9= 1
76 B1468-053-000 WALRMIG BAR SPRING DUOF TUR = A FIIR T
27 $8-6151780-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 EZRY 15/64~-28 L =17 1
28 214-08509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE DIFTUHABAT 1
29 262-25201 ROLLER A kEUHmY 230 1
3¢ $5-6151920-5P SCREW 15/84-28 1=19.0 ESRY 16/84-28 L =19 1
3T TO7-14504 CORNNECTION LINKE LTI z
32 $5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 kXzx¥ 15-/64-28 L =7 I
33 #ol 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM VR s sty A vFIE 1
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 HHRYE FAORY M4 L =8 2
35 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK o 2l 0.02
T EA-9500B07-00 CABTEBAND PRI 1
37 B1501-141-H00 PRESSER BAR FHIHR— 1
38 #o2 400-48415 VERTICAL QETECTOR SWITCH ASM OOV IOFT Y YRAAwF (U5) 1
39 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM, FUTRDEE A (9F) i
40 400-33034 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A FUIRDTE A (1)
CE] SEFTICHI0. TP SCREWT1B4401Z63 RIVESEZ 11768440 L=8"5 (@3]
42 213-40806 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AHIFaoEyry 1
43 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FUHLFIRRYRIF VR 1
a4 B1502-246-C00 PRESSER SPRING AHI FIEY IR 1
45 SD-0800481-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=40 Suxrs D=8 H=4. 9 1
48 PERE: LT THREAD RECEASE HOLOING PLATE 4 FILATE A5 (Y0 1
47 B1462.053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING A RAX DA R 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AT P L !
48 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPQRT FOUFaoua YT 1
50 214.44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM, AHIFHFY (53) ]
5 443500 "FRESSERTNNER FOOT AFLTHhIY (B3]
52 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 ovhoFFRILE M4 L =4 5 5%
53 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FAARY MBE X0 8 L=6 2
54 214-44658 PRESSER FOOT ASM FHITY (DE) !
85 214-44809 PRESSER FOOT FHIFPY (1)
56 21433708 FINGER GUARD TEA-F 3}
57 107-74354 UPPER ANG LOWER DIAL ASM L TIVICTIVL (23) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DiAL pulgm V= Lo do 2ol 4 1) t
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM DDTdVavshi (1
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAET BUSHING i P Lol gl o T pr o BYE s )
51 0755001 T T T TNERTICAL AUJUSTING TAM ’ OO FFIIRYAL T
652 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 2T 9o FFA PN !
83 B1526-527-005 SPRING AHLFPY i 1
64 $8.61106830-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 EZRY 11 /684-40 L =86 1
65 213-41807 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM O0dg oy FaokwoF 1
5 10715306 BN ’ RTHATHASTED 1
67 SM-B051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =14 OW R FFIRI 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT oL s E7 1= Lo B0 SO s WP I 1
] 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL AANATLVIIGLARN 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT A2 IUDADTAY BT A 1
7T 7] pRkECE ] “UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE [AY FTF T LRSS (A) T
72 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 1.=8 530 MEX0. 8 L=B !
73 401 214-28205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE DLFTNA ) AF 1
74 §5-7111120-TP SCREW TSRy 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK AV s 0TI xAnrs 2
76 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING TJOTTaTHFIIIE 1
77 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW Py 3O~ Ry 2
78 RE-0500000-KG E-RING EAZRAT B 2
78 213-38808 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK SIFUNRAT 1
80 $5-7110830-5P SCREW $1/84-40 L= 7.5 ZhESRY 11/84-40 L =75 1
3| AOUTESE3 T ECUENTRIC RODSET] IEODHRLOYF (ETR) I
82 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-4D =8 RARY 1 /4-40 L =8 (2)
83 107-13756 UPPER FEED CAM ROD ASM GUFFUALOYE (IE) n
84 107-12600 UPPER FEED CUM DI IR L thy
B85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPRCRT PIN Ly o B Ly 2
il SH 80508027 SCREWME LS FRZEY"MBE X0 8 T=86 7
87 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK (8) QOF2UITIT (B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW EdAHR Ty 1
89 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EHANFRAT 8 [
9C 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) S AU TIOF (B) I
a7 SME05200207F T T ECREWMS LEZ0 OVAZFFRIDE MO XO B L=EZ20 T
92 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER HA Bof R th }
93 $5-7150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RILESxyY 15-64-28 L =7 1
34 #02 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) GOFSUR R AF (B) 1
95 88-7091110-TP SCREW 9/684-401=10 5 QiLESRY 9,/84~40 L =10 5 i
55 40078340 SCREW L ESH z
97 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Lyl ats B 1
NOTE(EE2) #01 FORLS-1342-7 LS—-1342-78
#02 . FORLS-1342 LS ~13424



WeE G ¥

SLNINOJINOD IWSINVHOIN 334 'S



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 214-35102 FEED DOG FLUIC(2, 5%5) (JESFD 1
2 $5.7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RIbeEZRY 1176440 L =7, 1
3 400-91243 FEED BASE BEde] 1
4 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 20X 10 RIDPEY 2. 0X 10 1
5 400-91250 FEED BASE PIN KEEDBE 1
3 0067254 FEED BASE SQUARE BLOCK EDEEE T
7 214-29008 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT PELvl i Er Ve ) i
8 85-6121220.TP SCREW 3/16-28 L,=11 5 EFRY 3/16-28 L=i1, 5 1
9 400-91315 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL FEEDEASIL !

10 $5-8110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5 RARY 11.764-40 L =8 5 1
T4 27479708 VERTICAL FEELARM TR IUST 1
12 S58-6121850-TP SCREW 3/16-28 | =18 ESRY 3.16-28 L=18 1
13 SD-0806701-TP HINGE SCREWD=9 H=7 Fori D=9 N=7 !
14 21429709 VERTICAL FEED THRUST COLLAR TausrFaoURASA NG - 1
15 SM-8050402-TP SCREW AR 2
15 18205201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD TIR="3-F~OvF I
17 210-48707 HINGE SCREW Bz doxy 1
18 214-29204 VERTICAL FEED ROD s ouny 1
18 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 UL R 150 1
20 21428600 VERTICAL FEED ROD FELT VgousArU0y E2ib - 1
21 EBTAE T T T HORIZONTAL FEED ROD OILFELT AANAFZI0VE Fa2d17IE I
22 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT FOUFI2EVIALYETL 1
23 400-91248 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT AANAZTZUF AP T 1
24 $S8110610-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L.=6 ESxd 11./7684—-40 L =6 4
25 400-91244 SQUARE BLOCK =k 1
) 40051245 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPFORTPIN I
27 400-81272 LH-3528A_MASKING LH-3528 A (AN 1
28 SD-0790701-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7 T !
29 NS-66650430-SP NUT 1/4-40 Owvhztvyhk 1./74-40 ]
30 214-27604 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AANAF YT 1
3 BIB07-246-000 HUSHING, FRONT AR FTTOTT <ITIAFIL 1
32 CS-111101C-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 ASAR D=1 11 W=100= 1
33 CS-1111018-5H THRUST COLLAR D=11 11 W=10 ASAN2 D=1 Y1 W=10 tn
34 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1.74-40 L =6 (2}
35 214-27703 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT D AANAFIVIGP =X 1
K] BT§06-0387000 OIE FELT LU0 ATILT UL T
37 S$5-8150510-TF SCREW 15/64-281L=4.7 RARL 15/.64-28 Lo=4 7 1
38 214-28305 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM AANAFDVNIF 1
38 $5-6121810-TP SCREW 3116-28 L=15.5 LS5y 3/168-28 L=15 5 !
40 214-28503 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM STOPPER AANAAZVGTFR bw )l 1
a1 $14-28304 HORIZONYAL FEELTARMROD TARTZTTIOFTE T
42 WP.0621016-8H WASHER SR 1
43 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64.28 L=20 5 owhos e 15-64-28 1
44 S5.-B110422-TP SCREW 11/64-4C L=4 rART11./764-40 | =4 i
45 214-07408 FITTING PLATE AOUF oYL NIYTAS ?
6 557007 SCREWTIBa301=85 TIESRT Y T/B4~40 7L =878 q
47 400-80727 WASHER RO RS 2
48 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT ADVF WAL i
ag $S-B150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FARY 15-764-28 L =8 2
50 400-38712 FELT HOLDER FOUF YR T TIL YT 1
R SE7I07T0-5F SCREW 1118450 =7 FIEZFET TV /784-40 U=7 7
52 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN FRUF oYY ]
53 $8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 85 2SRy 8/64-40 L =8, 5 ?
54 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING RGD F2UFaobvOw K !
55 SD.0800402-TP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=4 YoYU D=8 H=4 !
L PTEETEDS SPRING FOUFEIEVFA Ly I T
57 400-19926 SPRING HOOK UG A i
58 S$8-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64.-40 L=16 ESrd 11./64-40 L =18 2
59 214-30202 FEED ADJUSTING FOUF Iy 1
&0 SM-B061802-TP SCREW MG L=18 [P To il o VI P 1
T FTA50301 FEED ADJUSTING DIAC FOUFaSEY FAPIN I
62 55-8121860-5P SCREW 31528 L=18 z3Ri 3-16-28 L=18 1
&3 22911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FHUF A YR i
84 RO-0922702.00 RUBBER RING (SRS MSe) i
65 225-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FOUFIDEVE ]
8B 22872109 FEED REGUUATUR PIN SEHING AT H0wIEITE I
57 213-36656 FEED LiNK ASM AANAFEZOULE (PE) !
68 213-38607 FEED LINK RANA 2N Y (1)
89 B1418-761-000 CONNEGTING FORKED LINK PIN ?FRE FJ-F-Uus v (1
70 €Q-2020000-0C OIL WICK dw (8.068)
k4] SMAHOSEBTZ-TP 7 SCREWMERE FAZT mME X0 8 =6 ey
72 213.36706 FEED ROD A AdNAFTUOw KA 1
73 213.38207 FEED LINK PIN RANAFT NI 2 L
74 SD-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 Aupd D=10 H=8 1
75 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT Fp oA UL—0 1
78 TTTTTRAZOION-SH T THRUST COLEAR ASM DETZWST0 TEARSE D=18 W=105= T
77 CS-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AZARS D=12 W=10 (1)
78 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =6 RXpY 1 /4-40 L =86 (23
79 RE-0$00000-K0 E-RING 9 EHIPAD 9 1
a0 213-88004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAFT FoeoAoULI— 1
3 0 §5-51204430-TF SCREWIG-351=0 ESEY 37T6-28 [ =9 7
82 400-81970 FEED ADJUSTING 8ASE EOEEEE Y b i
g3 214-07200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE [ESaE ] (1)
84 214-07309 SQUARE BLOCK %0 WY (i}
85 400-81969 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B SET EDTmE B 2y b 1
TR A00-387TT FEED ADJUSTING BASEE HOEGEE (O8]
87 214-0730% SQUARE BLOCK e R neis) (1)
NOTE($i2) #01 ..FOR LS-1342 LS -1342F



Whillisy - fES

SLININOJINOD LAVHS HIMOT 2 LAVHS MOOH 9

65




_]O..

REF NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 #03 214-31457 LATCH HOOK ASM SwFAY (ZX) !
2 #05 214-35854 LATCH HOOK ASM. SwFAT (93) ]
3 214-35653 LATCH INNER HOOK ASM SwFFNHY (V%) 93]
4 #03 230-26008 INMER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN VSYEDFHIAYL (1}
5 214-41603 NEEDLE GUARD N (1)
[ FT4-4TI07 TENSIONSPRING FaoII K S
7 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW DFHTAUVL BARY (31
5 214-42306 TENSION SCREW Faopwry {1
] 214-42405 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW FIVVIRARY (1)
10 22814008 SCREW NS =X {2}
11 230256403 VELT TINLT (1}
12 231-02403 NEEDLE GUARD DGAY (1)
13 231-02809 NEEDLE GUARD SETSCREW Do R ARY (2]
14 214-35508 HOOK Virhv (1)
15 #05 214-35706 INNER HOCK PRESSER DFNIAUTL (1)
8 02 71447753 THREAD TRIMMER TATCH HUOR ASM. A FEISTTYFHY () I
17 04 214.35458 THREAD TRIMMER LATCH HOOK ASM A REURDIVFAT (D) 1
18 214-41803 NEEDLE GUARD XS L=1/4 (98]
18 107.22908 TENSION SPRING DA A RFITUITR (1)
20 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW SFHCAUIT AR (3)
71 230756400 ADJOSTING SCREW FEITEVEY %)
22 230-26701 SCREW FFIAVIRIARY (1}
23 228-14008 SCREW N9 B RARY {2}
24 230-26404 FELT 2k (13
25 231-02403 NEEDLE GUARD DEAT (1)
26 F3-02808 REEDLE GUARD SETSCHEW DHAT AR 1]
27 230-27402 IDLE PREVENTION SPRING i i o A L 3 1}
28 214-35508 HOOK Vv (1)
29 214-35656 LATCH INNER HOOK ASM. A FFUIADSWFFNAT (PF) (1
30 502 230-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN WSVFOFHRAYL (1)
<3 73 ZT435106 NRER HOOK PRESSERS DFARFYT 98]
32 #02 214-37702 ADJUSTING PLAYE FRARPwFAFaovA4e 1
33 214-29402 VERTICAL FEED CAM (0.8} Vgt ounh (Q. 8) 1
24 55.8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hARD 1/4—-40 L =8 2
a5 B1301-340-000 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK Pl ) aFE I, 1
35 SEHETEOTIOSP SUREW 15B4-26 (=7 FXRIT TR 64~28 L =7 Z
37 212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTCN P TR, 1
38 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 20X 10 AZUudEy 2. 00X 10 1
39 B1639-051-000 SPRING FURE IR 1
40 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER Pur/oFFoma vy i
E5| ZIIT00 LOWER SRAFT THRUSTHOLDER DEITASTROT I
42 S5-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ARV 15-64-28 L =4 2
43 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR YGIIT MASN 1
44 5$5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/34-28 L=7 FARY 15.64-28 L=7 1
45 214.27208 LOWER SHAFT PP 1
a6 fion 2333505 LOWER SPROCKET TETOTYE I
47 81214-019-000 SPROCKET RING ATy Uy 1
48 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Pt/ —-F R t
49 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Porliord—F 1
50 B1308-055-0C0 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK FrEwY~F Fpo wX 1
51 BT364-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING PRI S AP A L 1
52 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK FuEuy—-F wa-yUny 1
53 105.03805 SAFETY BASE T I FOT 1
54 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Ty —F vg-yuy gy 1
55 $S-6661110-8P SCREW 1/4-40 £=11 LBHRY 1/4-40 L=11 2
533 SOOEEIBZETP HINGE SCREW D=8 350532 R D=6 35 H=3. 2 I
57 $D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREWD=635H=32 Hwpy D=6, 35 H=3 2 1
58 55-809054C-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 RARY 8/64-40 L =5 1
59 BT-0500300-EA OlL TUBE DFIFL-T 0.0%
60 214-41805 LOWER SPROGKET LHATOry i
TTBT T TEORT T SMe0sTI0ETP SCREWNMSXOH LE1Z GuhHIFPFRILEMEXGT8 T=18 Z
62 #03 B9117-201-000 S0BBIN Fi{=pX] 1
83 403 231-02601% INNER HOCK GUIDE FHERT A t
64 B1827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK +h HY P4 30 i
85 B1825-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PiN Fh AY FuiA 030 1
= S5-A092870-5F SCREW B4 401=25 4 USRI T
87 * $8-7091110-TP SCREW 9/84-40£=105 TSRV B/,64-40 L =10, 5 1
68 H03 212-31204 ADJUSYING PLATE FHATP T AFavey(s 1
69 o3 SM-B051202-TP SCREWMSX08 =12 QUHLSTHRLN MBEX0 B L=i12 2
70 * 400-90530 WASHER a2 DS 2
T HOY A00-29253 HOUK SHAFT BASE ASH ANTTFATTE} 1
72 * 02 400-91808 HOOK SHAFT BASE(FOR THREAD TRIMMER} ASM.  E4i&s GRUIDA) ) 1
73 03 400-29250 HOOK SHAFT BASE HRVDEA (1}
74 * 302 400-91899 HOOK SHAFT BASE(FOR THREAD TRIMMER) G (RUIDH) 9]
75 #03 400-29246 HOOK SHAFT METAL HRUTAZ (1)
75 #i2 q00-29245 HOOK SHAFT MIETAL REEFEIIRCEETELD)] Ty
77 01 B1820-246-000 WASHER HRYOTHR 1
78 #01 B1820-246-00A WASHER A BRIITHR A 1
79 B1820-246-008 WASHER B NTVoHHR B 1
a0 #01 81820-246-00C WASHER C ARTITHE C 1
] a1 BE20-246-00D WASHER NTTTHTL 1
82 #03 212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR HRIVIATNIILT 1
83 #02 107-58603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DQUBLE-CUT} FIEREY (O—Lry bYF) !
84 402 231-02601 INNER HOOK GUIDE FTHREIT A 1
85 02 231-02205 HOOK SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ARV 2NHNINT 1
T 23700 HOGOK SHAFT LUBRIGATION FELT ATTTEITATIINEK T
87 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3t 0.15
88 B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT 8EVEL GEAR LRI RUNINS }
82 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1.74—-40 L =6 3
a0 B1803-245-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE vEYIL FhAYIL 1
i S HTI0520-1F SCREWTI/B4401=45 FXET TI/684—40 L =4, 5 T
NOTE{;%32) £#01...SELECTIVE PARTS HEIRENS
#02..FOR L8-1342-7 LS ~-1342~T7H
#03...FOR LS-1342 LS ~13428
#04.. FOR L3-1342-7(0PTIONAL PARTS} LE-1342=-7H (7v=a L’?"Bu"?‘:)
#085...FOR LS-1342(0PTIONAL PARTS) LS ~1342H F7va i@




_gl.—

BESRMER SLHVd FALDANES T LO# {22F 310N

¢ 9= 71 0F~P L 2¥xy 9= 0b-t/L MIHDS d1-2190998-S% 54
1 TS b YD YANNILEL OvaYHL 00EOP-¥12 FA
2 ez 1. 98-—c8/8 fEeR 02 =1 95-2€/€ MIYDS Jd5-0220909-85 54
1 &rrres 31Y1d JWY10 10T0b-¥LE o
2 fey 4= MIYIS d1-0290609-58 8¢
1 YK FLC IINM SNIXE ZOLOP-¥1Z 51
1 £ v=T1 Qv-F9-1 1 ¥l €P=10bp 1L MIAYIS 45-08p0LL9-SS £
1 p a4 =% FAINM ONIAQW £0809-+12 ot
i sty oy 1es HIHSYAM LIVYHS NOOH H00-ZL5-£581E 1o# s¢
1 EANS VoYY N us HIHSYM LJVHS HOOH qoo-gZLs-g58le 104 ¥e
1 0 *Upcn2r 3 "HIHSYAA 14VHS HOOH ¥-000-ZLS-£5818 €€
1 8 ¥HLor2Y 8 "HIHSVM LJVHS MOOH Y-H00-ZL5-£5818 108 z€
1 ARt R AN 2 (TN ¥ "HIHSYM LJYHS MQQOH Y-v¥00-ZL5-€5818 10f e
1 MEY K H8YE 34INM DNINOW £000¥-¥1T i
1 St="1 8&-9l/E m¥el Z1=182-9L/€ MIHOS d8-0LZk2iess 62
1 S P=H GE '9=0 mxlg& §'b=H §£°9=0 MIHOS FONIH d.1-15p0r90-GS 82
l LYK WEY AN ONIAOW I0BBE-VIT 2
1 £ Q=4 98 ‘9=1( £¥ls £9=H G 9=0 MIUIS ASNIH 4l-LE90F90-GS 9z
1 LoNiNE » SN HIWNRML Q¥IEHL L086E-FLE 14
2 S F=T1 Ob~t9., 1 L KA §F =1 Cb-poI L MIYOS d1-0250L18-SS ¥2
1 L] QTR LAVHS H3IMOT104 80L6E-F1Z 4
2 2l=71 82-P9-S 1 el Z1=1 82851 MINDS dS-012L519-58 ZZ
[ FELOAGTS VO HAMGTIICH  60SEE-pLT L2
1 § '€= 1 0F-PO/1 L HG¥xy S'E =1 OF-bert L MINOS dL-OLPOLEE-SS 0z
[ DLy HIATI0H WYD SIWNIYL GYIHHL 80S0F-¥ 1T 5l
1 [o¥emimbydva LIVHS HITI0W WYD Q0S6E-V1E :18
1 LOAGHCT WY ¥aAMOT104 LOYBE-¥1Z L
1 g ‘=4 9= £¥1& Z.6=H 9= MIUDS SONIH d$-LZE0090:0S al
1 (ELL MIYDS FDNIH dS-Z5£0090-0S !
[ L GAL N o An NS - MNITONILOINNOD GIONIIOS ZOE6E-FLE vl
1 G 'P=H v8 L= £ELE 5% =H ¥6'L =0 MIYDS TONIH dS-LSP060-08 €l
1 S bt=H 9=0 n¥ls §'v=H 9=0 MIHDS IDNIH d1-25¥0090-0S zl
1 Gl e nnxd - AN QUONSI0S HENINIML OYIRHL £0Z6E-PLE LL
4 G 9= 7 0OP-FO9-/ Ll £Ee 5'9 =7 0p-F9/1 L M3IHOS dL-01£0119-85 o1
I Lo A NFE S Wy QIONIT10S YIWNIEL OvIEHL FOLBE-P1E 8

[ =M § B8=0 LLdYcY 8=M §'6=0 Hv 1100 1SNEHL HS-9180560-58D 8

1 d2l &rnon dZI ONISNOH 02-LOLGFE0-MH L

Z N L &ELENA LOVINOD NId 0:00¥SFE0-MH 9

F4 =1 0P-+9-,L L mkxy P=10F-P0NL L MIDS dl-gerolLig-ss 5

2 9= 1 £ OXvW ~NMNL£L08A40 9= W M3HDS d1-Z09GH09-WS 14

1 A boAnnE QIQNIT0S DNILLND OvIEHL Lo2ro-Lee £

2 Gl=1 Be-Pa 751 kel 04="1§Z-v9IS1 MIHIS 45-0P0LGL9-55 F4

i &Y L0~ d Y raAnnEy b LY d OMILLIS GIONTTOS SO06E-PLZ 1

ON Luivd  3ALON ON'43d

(BHL~27PE 11— S7) WEEGHY
(2-Z¥E1-S71 HO4) SINANOJINOD HAWWIML AVIHHL °2



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-7)
BENyIEE (LS —-1342-7/)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER A 1
2 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 1=18 OwHoPFikib - 2
3 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 ESHAR ZHFETIL ME 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW R Wil gV 35 1
5 NM-6060003-5C NUT M5 OwWhzrFvhk MBS 1
3 21348503 FITTING BASE FLoFoUTTTIYTETA 1
7 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RILeESxY 15.-,64-28 L =12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK FroaFoUUy 1
g SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=4 FuxrIy D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 avhasryhk 15-64~28 1
17 SOUE00352-8P RINGE SCREW D=8 H=35 FUORY D= H=35 7
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) FooFoUIwo (1) 1
13 $5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L.=7.0 QibbSRY 3.168-28 L=7 1
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION ACI - lr 1
15 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FREY 3/16-28 L =8 1
18 TI5-15606 SPRING AFFT SRYFHAL =EFRITUR 1
17 101-20604 SPRING SUSPENSION oA ULI~- IRhT 1
18 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER JOY L= B 1
19 3$5-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WeSRY 11.684~-40 L =18 1
20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AbrL=+ 1
21 PXOTETT0-00 MUFFLER Eb 1
22 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING AL OE 1
23 HX-00298500-00 WIRE MARK(1) DA —<—2 (1) 1

- 12 -



_EL_

(HL~2vE 1l - 87 YHEFE

(£-2¥€1-S7 H04) SLNINOJNOD JDIAZA TOHLNOD 6



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-24849 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. dLVAAwF (93) 1
2 5L-4030631-SC SCREWM3X5 HHEvE FAROIRY M3 L =86 (4}
3 214-42603 SWITCH COVER RA YF I~ (1
4 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE RAwFE)I RIS o (1)
5 400-24848 SRANGE SWITCH SUB(A) ASM. v ZAwFHRIC A (DF) (1)
i ZTA-42600 KEY TOP A FFETA (48]
7 214-43007 KEY TOPB F—-bw7B (1)
8 214-43106 KEYTOPC F—hrwT7C (0
9 214-43205 KEY TOP D F—hwTD (1)

10 214-43809 KEY TOPF T F (n
17 AX-G035400-0N SPACER A= (43
12 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 Ovhorvis M3 X0, 5 11 (3}
13 SS5-7410840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 ISR 11./64-40 L=7. 8 2

14 400-24964 AIR APPARATUS (A) ASM. IT—VIF A (U3) 1

15 HX-0028500-00 WIRE MARK(1} TAY—3—2 (1) {2)
16 40024558 ETECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (A] ASH. FORESTE ] n
17 GAK-A2302A00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A FUN A (N
18 GAK-29010000 ELBOWE TAYIYEF B (TILIR) {1)
19 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE TWIvFa—7J (0.25)
20 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZAF-ZFIL NS {3
pof HK-U346T6160 T0P CONRECTOR "o T0P 48]
22 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fo-d {2)
23 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) DA< —2 {4) (2)
24 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 £=50 RILEDRY D=4, 1 L=50 4

25 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 £=50 TILES%Y D=4, 1 L=50 4

75 SK-3482501-5E WOUD SCREWD=4.8 =25 RILETZT =48 L=25 7

27 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM, TAWELFAL—F (FF) 1

28 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TAIFAEIL—F (1)
29 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE 7 )LFLFEalL—%F L Wras (1)
30 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7 V¥ (N
31 GAR-Z4Uue000 ECHOW TAVTIET A (L) )]
32 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 (0.15)
33 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FRIRY MB L=10 (2)
34 400-24966 AIR APPARATUS (C) ASM. IFP—=VIFC (23) 1

35 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. FoIsRw O (43) (1
36 GAR-AZ302C00 ELECTROMAGRNETIC VALVEC FOIORTC {17
37 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B TAV2VEFT B (TILA) (1)
38 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE PVIvFa-—7 ()
39 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARAZ=ZFI IS (5)
40 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR WY gd 10P (1
47 FX00249500-08 WIRE MARR{SY TAT—~—7 (3) (Z)
42 #1X-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4} DA —<—27 (4) (7)
43 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F3-7 (4)
44 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1} DA == {1) {2
45 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) TAP—<—5 {2) (2)

_14_



_gt_

1 EXG LI X8 v kL3 XS LIXE ¥ HAHSYM ads-99028F0-dAA £l
1 LX¥PiIXG *HacH L X EL X G HIHSYM 08-9%01.050-dA ZL
1 N NALOLCL0AD ¥ AN 8S-290004- N 1
I PW NAaLotlo LOXPN 1NN NS-L000F0S-N o]
1 PW NAaLoUS LOXPIN 1NN NS-1000P0G- 1NN 5

1 yoreg eV aid ONITdNCD SOEETFET 8

1 CNRT » aoyH ISVI13H NOISNZL 6OZL¥¥1LE A

2 N L& CaiA LIVINGQI NI 90-00¥9¥50-MH 9

1 BHA VO A RERE HIHSYM 89€29-00¥ S

Z 8 t="1 0FV—-tO./ 1l ECldia ' =T 0P/l MINDS dS-0460L 148G ¥

1 HArrAAKNTH GION3I0S ASVIT1IH NOISNIL 90IE9-E1Z £

£ S 8= OP~PO /1| GHESAUA §'8 =1 0¥-¥9/ L1 AMMTHOS dL-0160LLLSS r4

1 &rLain~Sd oA J1v1d ONILLL AIONTT0S LOvL¥LE !
A % NOILdIdDs83a ON LHvd 310N ON'434

\?“‘t\\)@ bl

-

(HL-2VEL—-87) BEHRIERK
(£-2v€1-87 40d) SININOJIWOD ISVYITAY AVIUHL 01

/

/



11. DL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-7)
DL &BBMF (LS -1342-78)

13

11 mwm@

10

N

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCREIPTION & & Qty
1 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER I 1
2 SM-B044002-TP SCREW OwhoPFEILE Z
3 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW U= R 1
4 NM-6080721-5E NUT M8 QvASFYER M8 1
5 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK Lo Jom V" R B MW D L 1
) $D-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW DTG A UED 1
7 S$D-0600454-TP SHOULBER SCREW Foxy D=6 H=4 & 1
8 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER e SV Lo Lo il D 2o by SaCet v ) 1
9 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ESRY 11.64-40 L =186 ?

10 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT L o b= L o kS D Lo A v S W I
T S54110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FRET T 1844071 =8 7
12 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IILFEA=HY B XPT 1.8 1
13 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 1
14 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4} DA P—<—25 (4) 1
15 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Abwiay (B) I

m'[6w.




_LL_

>¥EwH NYJVP NI ASN LdAoX3 804
HIFE NVYAVYM NI 35N 53037 10# { 22E0ILON
(%) 8 0OXV¥ 8X8 v xHHLT 2'OXP'8X8F HIHSYM dS-95808v0-dM 2z
(k) =1 NDr=%971 1 GEcIAV 0'4=10bPSILL MINDS 18-0L/QLLS-SS 9z
(1} Eronny £4LFYAA 31v1d LHOddNS HOLIMS JINY 00.LZEZ08- LYW cZ
(2} FPil="1 Ov-vS8.7 1| FAEAN2 PL=10F-FO/LL MIYDS dS-0LPLLLL-SS vz
{v) S ll="T BE2-¥9-81 %L §'LL=1 8Z-POIS L MIYDS dS-0221519-88 £2
{2) (200 1) »rgian LAY ASVE LHOAEdNS HILIMS 33N 00108Z08-LYW zZ
(I (200 1) _Lann £aky 2001 ‘Hvea DNIARQ 00J1E208-1vIN LZ
(1} (Zg) £4)1¥AA WSY HOLIMS JINM SE0GZ-00F 0z
1 (Z5) £AYLRALLTOLHE WSV HDLIMS FINM 9£052-00t 5l
I (Q1) W2 QT LELLAT IVES NOHLNILLY £0-000Z00E-ND ToH 8L
1 (1) U= POTLTCZTHN {gt)13av LE-000Z008-WD Lo# Lt
1 (B) G——d i, (ERIMYIN FHIM, $0-0056Z00-XH ]
1 (28) G—2—a () ANt T W0-D0SEZ00-XH st
¥ Ot=71 8Z—-¥9. 61 *LH 01=182-F9/S5L MIHDS dS-0¥0LSLE-58 ¥l
b Otr="71 | '§G=0 H£*LdyWa 0F="1 L'§=0 MIHDS AOOM 06-0007168-MS 31
1 (D726 yLE&7IN5E (UVIHIAVLS HIANITAD L0bSS-ELZ ZL
I (LX) Ly & (LNOHAAYLS HAANIIAD 80E95-ELZ LL
2 81 LdX 9 AEZTNAT 8/5 LdX9 NOINN MOa1d L0-1590b08-d ok
I LML LTOEOH = LdvHS v0L95-C1T 6
2 Ol="T1 8 OXSW ~HMLLLULAD 01=1 8°0XSW MIUDS d1-Z00LSO9-WS g
I B =) Gl THEGA Z g ¥3A £0895-€LZ 2
I ¥ =ML TR EGH ¥ HIATT HI LA HISSIH B80588-ELZ <)
1 € E=H P L=0 G¥1E £€ =H ¥Z'L =0 MIHDS FONIH dS-LEL0Z£0-0S g
1 TAL 8W ~aLLynd 8N 1NN 35-1000809-WN v
1 GEMLAALANS MIYDS DNELDINNCD HIANITAD Q0%95ELZ ¢
[ SN AN L L LTS 02=1 8W MIUDS d1-Z00Z805-NS z
I &rNGELT HIANITAD HIV 00-L0GLO0Y-Vd b
Ao %= oW NOiLdIHOS3d ON Luvd 3LON ON'A3Y
vl
Q) .
i’ A
o |7
g gl
¢l
(3 oV
TRl {\/j
Ll
91
g1

81l

(HL-2vEL—9S1) (MLEALE) ¥WEAT ¥HER
(£-Z¥S1-81 ¥O4) SINIANOJINOD (NOILAO) I LI ANVH J1LYNOLNY 2L



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

_]8_

-

24 .25 .26 :
I

I

I

I

[

I

I

22 h
]

I

I

I

i

!

i

(.

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. A hFao (F2) i
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. A bFaTy (rydo) {13
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD A RUIRRY S (13
4 83128-520-000 TENSION SPRING A RUIGR - {1}
5 B83137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. ARRURR PUFAHS 5= {1}
[ B3125-012°000 THREAL TENSTON NUT AFRFE=5 FUR {13
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A A LA (A) (2}
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A +FI-HZ (4}
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A FFIVTHSATT (23

10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) A bhFIA- xR (1. 2) (23
T4 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A NFE-—TFT AATFITA (7}
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ARFATIINE (FH) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A AT FI—-H— A (1
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FAAFA bFaovts (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAA4F A +FIATUIR (1}
16 TI0-7240% THREAD TENSTON NUT AT ARFa5Y Fvhk 40
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A R AA T (13
18 5$5-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 TR 1/8-44 L =85, 4 (1
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 oz D=4, 7 H=2. 8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OwvhsFrY e 11,/,64~40 (1)
21 DIT82-R55°800 “THREAD GUIDE™ I A AT TREG )]
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN ATV GE 1
23 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TibESRY 11..64-40 L=8.5 2
24 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR A B AF RS 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR A R A FUR - 1
78 01 230-064086 TENSION RELEASE BAR A FIULAF RS 1
NOTE{FEE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS #=HIRELS



_BL_

[ LEAMPEGANS T2 ) ONIMOVd 20/86-522 ze
2 FE = MIHOS 4S-0080¢09- NS LE
(@3] g RLELYF L Y& 1NN NOISNBL Ov3dHL ZO¥Ti-0LL oe
(1) GHALEL] VL)) & 180d NOISNAL Av3dHL 20L8.€1T 62
(2) L a-EEd S 0510 NOISNAL ¥IANIM NIE8OS 000-£0-v12E9 82
(n EMALELEN ) L &6 L'ON ONIHdJS NOISNIL J0H-S66-89LEC 2
(1 Q-9 11 NaLetann or-voiLE 1ON dS-0LEDLIO-GN 9z
{n FLOLL —Wrii-EL£4 )V £)VE JAIND AvIHHL 008-645-291€0 5T
(10 I EGONN P2 L P& 2SVE ONILLH 80/56-€12 vz
{ (Z&) FARrd L& WSV 3AND QvIRHL H3M01 §GLSGELE €2
I s T M3IHOS d.-0280609-5% zz
I &M OE K 431100 QVIHHL 0DEZ0-50L ¥4
2 9= 8 OXGW k¥ 9= SIW MIHDS d1-2090508-WS 0z
1 2GR GaFES )V TIIHM NOILDIHS NIFa0g 208b0201 6L
¢ g="1 Ov—-+G-1 1 F¥EE3 8=T10¥-v9/ L MIUDS di-0180119-SS 8l
(n EFABGE L2 b 3LV1d ONILSNrAY NIFF0E £05Z1-57L £l
(13 G=1 0t-par/6 Gk 0°G =1 0b-#8/6 MIHDS dS-0250669-8S_ gl
(1 G El=T1 OCF-vO-,6 mECcAUA 6'gi=1 0-¢9/8 MIHDS dS-0LriB0L88 [+
(n N0 ONIY ANy 00-20£2260-0d vl
(n S OX&d ONIY-3 03-0000050-34 gt
(n G E&HD DONIY ONINIYLTY a¥~11.20950-0d z
(13 FMAA _mA-E£ NGE ONIYS 000-655-8¥L 18 Ll
(0 LT AMe NOIHSND 060-0l2-50zZEg oL
(D 2N G Lfasda b HYIO NOILOIHS NIsdog SOZ8s-ELE 6
{z) i C—0 GHGTA HIAHSYM HITI0Y TVOLLHEA y0£21-901 8
(n ENTHE ONIYAS LOOd ¥NSSTY ¥-000-068-625 1.4 z
(1) GLADBLEL FEorkad )k A4 ONLLSOrQY LODGSG-ELZ 9
(1) M AEa b WAAIT NIgEOT z0Tge-ete S
(1) (QEAG) GraNTHxa “IdNOD LdVHS WYD NIgg0og L6L8E-527 4
{1} (QEARL) Gk b 1dWOD LAYHS NIgOa 596.5-€1T o
{1} (LEAL) FELANFa b 1400 SISvd ONILLIY Nigaod 959./¢-62C [4
I (Z2) £QrFEkay V- WSY 3TIAZQ NIBgod 1967512 1
~o F B NOILd1¥0S83Q ON 1dvd T1ON ON'47Y

WEER2RY

SLININOLINOD WSINYHIIW HAANIM AVIHHL ¥3MO0T P



15. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B EITRIfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 214-32851 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. EHFPHFFD (03) 1
2 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 QvhZ7FRILs M6 L =25 ?
3 214-32703 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE [ zlr Py TR € 1
4 $D-0790451-8P HINGE SCREWD=7.094 H=4.5 oy D=7. 94 H=4 85 2
5 214-33008 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE EHFrUoRS5 A 0T i
[ PE04T0225°K0 SPRING PIN ATITTET 1
7 244-33107 KNEE LIFTER SPRING YT 1
8 244-0570% KMEE LIFTER ARM EHFOF 1
g SM-6052002-TP SCREW MS L=20 OwhLPFHIL: MS X0 8 L=20 1

10 214-32604 KNEE LIFTER STOPPER ARM EHPFANNGT i
1 SM-B052602-TP SCREWMS =20 OVATF7FRILE MBXC. 8 T=EZ0 I
12 $M-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AR 1
13 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 OwhazrYs MBEX 0. 8 1¥1 1
14 214-33206 STOPPER ARM A b )Xo F 1
15 $5.6121210-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ESRY 3-16-28 L=12 2
16 2TAEEES KNEE LIFTER SHAFT E9FFTS 1
17 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. EHPFIFUORNUVTOF (OF) 1
18 229-32404 BRACKET CHPFSF U RV aF (8]
19 229-34707 SCREW EHFFPFIFII UMV OFUART (2
20 214-33354 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EUTPFAF (OF) i
5 SM-O0B1203-3E SCREWME =12 OVATRILE ME L =12 43
22 214-33305 KNEE PRESS LEVER T L (1}
23 22934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER EHFFA I ()
24 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER P45 0 (1)
25 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE EHPTAY (L
TEETTTTT T 20934301 KNEEPAD PLATE SUPPORT EETFFAAETL (17~
27 #01 214-33404 PRESSER LIFTER ARM AHLITHOF 1
28 #01 SM-5051602-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OwhLZF+HRIl: MBEX0. 8 L=18 1
29 #01 214-33503 PRESSER LIFTER PLATE AYLTIAS 1
30 #01 SM-B051552-TP SCREWMS5 L=15 [ bl o (F1 7 2
3 01 B8T31-019-000 CHAIN T 1
32 #01 131-60304 $ SHAPED HOOK S Hyh+o 2
NCOTE(FE) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS F 738G

_20_



L ~

{ L= Be—-9 L/ nRedla 0L =71 82-9L/E MBHDS d$-092£0212-S8 15
1 TLENHILT QU & 0 YISSIHd 1134 NOLLYDIEENT LoLay-ELe ¥E
1 NUNTE PG lir v GG ERITGR L1734 FDNYHD IVILHIA TPNLAW 00Z9t-€Le £e
L] 7T MM O 00-0000202-02 Fa>
i b AL~ T E MIHIS ONLLIANNGD Z-LoKDLE LS, %>
g L= 0Qp—-P9/ L1 a¥cAi2 (=10P-P07 L MINDS dS-0420112-SS 0g
1 NATL MEXTA Grrin L1184 10 000-150£0218 62
I L ENrE MNYL O 008EEPLT gz
[ 09 ARG rig S0L-AD diND CO-00800586-v3 2
S1°0 AT DI IO 00-0000202-00 52
Z G 'B=T1 Q-1 m¥E $'6 =1 0r-F9/L L MBIOS dS-010L119-85 =14
2 UL LGSl L L GER 1734 S0LIOFIE ¥
I HLreal fLaER € MNYL TI0 909.0+1Z £z
1 VL&l LLGESR ¥ HNYL U0 10810412 44
S2'0 Jaoh o Yo g [ 38NLUC yapoeooso-ld o &
)] AT MOIA I 00-0000252-00 0T
1 NATTL &M 1734 000-L50-CLvLE 6l
1 NNTET QT L 1134 2008%-€le gl
1 Q=7 Ov-7v9./6 a¥la 9="1 O¥-+9/6 MIYOS d5-019060£-5S Lt
1 NUT LT LTI AML L34 NOLLYQIHEA ] SN-FHYL 802.p-€12 9t
G20 AT MO IO 00-0000202-00 gl
1 FMOWT AL LY O dr-avvl 00044-€LE L
52°¢ ey MDIAA THO 00-0000202-D3 £l
1 S=T1 Ov—-79.- L GEEeAia G="10r-v9/LL MIFDS 48-01504L£-88 zZi
i SrONTAGEGE 3LY7d HY8 UG GBI H¥3ddN B0LOH-ELE it
1 £ =1 0v-+0/1 1 i%el £r=10FvILL MILEDS dS-0BFOLLO-8S ol
g 08 ARMEGARLG S04-AD 4N 00-0080056-Y3 6
(1 NUILTLTETY 1734 0POP-ELEZ §
(1) NUTL P &rrivng k 1134 IONVHD Q334 L059v-€1LT )
{1} ILHGNNWIL 1734 60EaP-€12 9
1 (T4) TL4LNYTL WY £H0ddNS 17134 BSEOV-ELE g
(n NATLQTLALLAY 17134 HONOHEHL 3OND oY SOBSHELT ¥
(0 BNWNTLOT LT g1i73d 908Sr-€12 £
(1} VANITCoT Rl —od ¥ 1134 HONOYWHL IONO WY 2045%-€LE 4
I (24) NUTLOTUNO LT - 95/54-€1T i
A0 ON 1dvd 310N ON43y

HIEEICY

SININOJINOD NOILYOINENT 9b



17. BELT COVER & OIL. RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
NIV b A R ERIR

.
i
!
i
I
]
I
I
I
i
S
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qity
i 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) ~Njb RAI- (2F) o= 1
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A RAI— (Z2F) (1)
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AL HI—RY 345 (N
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A A= (ESU) 1
5 D8§232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A N bAIR—- vFaT A 1
[ $56153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =30 FSEY 15, 84-28 L =30 7
7 5$5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FSxi 15,64-28 L=14 1
8 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TSRy 11./64—-40 L =7.8 1
9 55-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=6.5 RS2y 11-64—-40 L =86.5 1
10 214-34451 BELT COVER ASM. , LOWER NI RRI—2E (25) 1
11 7§4-34402 BELT COVER LOWER NIUFAIN=% (1
12 214-34501 BELT COVER COVER N A= TY (1}
13 S5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 SRy 15/64-28 L =30 2
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Sy 165.64-28 L=14 2
15 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 CILTIRY D=2.4 L=18 4
16 WPI03205071-3C WASHER M3 ’ ESHAR 3. X 7X075 q
17 B8202-205-000 Oil. MANAGEMENT FISRAE 1
18 400-25300 Oil. POT FAEE 1
18 WP-0612076-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 ESHFHR 8, T X 11 X2 1

- P2 -



.‘88_

n Py LEN ) WYY 3AINSD GY3WHL €0629-181 og
(2 A2 L DX PN ALLHAD LOXPI LNN 3S-2000Y09-WN 62
(13 TAZ2 L DXy N NALLUAD LOXFN LNN 3S-L00TYOP-WS i
(1 02=7 £ OXVPN GElws 0Z X PN MIHDS 05-L0ZLE0FINS Z
(22 Sl="7 N mkCyvL z1=1 ¥ MIHDS 3S-Z000809-WN 9z
(2} Trig L OXPW SAL£40ns LOXPR LON DS-100LPOFINS 6z
(n P ELG 4L P LEEN Y ISVE WYY AQIND AYIHHL 80Z99-LEL ¥z
(0 Loy Lrlid JLEN ) WYY JUIND Qv3dHl 60189-1gL £z
(13 K& (&) Ll L5 ) HIMOT '3SVd 3aIND avEyH), 00089-1£L 4
1 (Z6) Ll L£rid L~ b AWSY INHY IAINQ AYALHL 685001692 Lz
(13 2 EX9 SEXVP 9l kLAEV HIAHSVM ONIYdS HM-ZOTEPOL-SA * oz
{2 WHLASA 9EXDEXGL HIHSYM IS 9LOZ191-dM * 6
(&) Tzl & "t X8LIW HaLLtnn GIXOLN LON AS-L LS00 15NN 8l
(2) SN HALLEnn SWLLNN 3$-1000508- NN I
(2) B I XE BX 1S LN HAHSYM ONIEAS NY-Z000LS0"SM al
(n (Z4) LGLEN V- WSY WHY ONIONYLS v3dHL 95508-622 * 51
(n (&) GlLE~N HIMOT 'GOY 1534 100dS 50£08-622 ¥l
(2) GW N LA S LAN 3$-1000505-WN gl
(2) Pl=T1 GW mklwL #1=1 5W MIAXOS IAS-GOV LSOV NS zl
(1) LhmoyLe b LNIOE 0OY LS3H 100S LOSLE-6ZZ Ll
(n} () QL8 ) HAddN 'a0y 1834 10048 BOY0E-62Z ot
(n LOLS ) WYY 1834 100dS £050£-622 6
(n TFLEWOMLES - VD ¥3QENY QOY 1834 100dS S0PLE-622 g
(2) LGALU RO LE S INICP WYY 3AINO QYIHHL G0L0E"622 4
(2) Sl=71_89W g¥xrea SL=TE 9N MMIHOS 0S-019L909-NS 9
(22 ChHGOLFEES 1538 10048 FOBGE-62T g
(2} FLERAGERGOEAN ) NOIHSNZ 1S34 100dS £060£-622 i
(2} Gl LN ) Nid 70CdS 0001E-622 e
(2} Ko 2z HINIV.LIY 100dS 801 LE-6Z2 z
1 (L) £LALEN )V WY ONVLS OV3HHL 8GE0E-6ZT L

HIBIERR D T
SLNINOJNOD ONV.LS QVIYHL "8}




19. OPTION & GAUGE COMPONENTS
FTar - F—UBRK

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION &= & Qty
i i 214-34956 LS-1342 BINDER SET LS —-i342/X4v5-zv i
2 214-27408 THROAT PLATE NUAZ (KA 5—3D) (n
3 MAQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASM. FEUAF A v (1)
4 MAQ-14303000 FEED PLATE B FoUuA5B (H
5 MAQ-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT Ay RATYE ()
E MAQ-08204000 BINDER SETSCREW LS =T (27
7 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LESRY 1 1.-64~40 | =5 (23
8 §5-7410510.SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TWEDRY 11./64-40 L =5 n
9 MAQ-09206000 TAPE GUIDE F-THAE (B3]

10 SD-0721112-8N HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 BRI 93]
1 212°59004 SPRING A RIS FFIFFIIR T3
12 MAQ-14306000 FEED Fou (i
13 214-45200 VERTICAL FEE CAM FaTFoURL (N4 0F-30) (1
14 214-45150 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHILIPY (UZ) 1A 5—a0 (1}
15 214-45051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHIPY (92) (1}
18 o1 212-75404 FEED s R VA G2 R L)) !
17 89101-340-0A0 EDGE GUIDE ASM. IWEHA E D) 1
8 MAM-22709000 SCREW bW A& AR 2
19 WP-D551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 ESHAR 6. BX 13 X1 2
20 B9104-340-000 FIXING BINDER FITTING PLATE. OAFAINA T — U4 1
71 214-45507 FEED U0G FOUCINILZ 3 (32 /7395) T
22 214-45408 PRESSER FOOT AFUHLF LT 1
23 SM-6040552.TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 DWHEI7ZFRILE M4 L =45 1
24 402 214-45853 INNER PRESSER 3/16 ASM. SDLF 2 FFHFABVIBA18 (9F) 1
25 #02 214-45952 WELDING INNER PRESSER 1/4 ASM. DINTATFAAYII /4 (23) i
76 21438804 T WELDING INNER PRESSER 3716 TILTAZTFAFTI 316 i
27 214-45803 WELDING INNER PRESSER 1/4 BILLF I FhEHT 174 (1
28 ShM-B040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OWHRSFFRILS M4 L =4, 5 (1}
29 SM-B040552-TP SCREW M4 L=45 OVAIFFMiLE M4 L =45 4]
30 0z 214-46158 OUTER PRESSER 3/16 ASM. SIWF O RAVIZA18 (UF) 1
3 07 2I44B059 T WELDING OUTER PRESSER 1/4 ASM, TINFAZITIRFHI T 74 (75) !
32 214-46109 WELDING QUTER PRESSER 3118 DEINFAIVEATT 316 {1}
33 214-46000 WELDING QUTER PRESSER 1/4 DINF T REHT 174 (1}
34 230-34002 FINGER GUARD aEH—-K (1
as 230-34002 FINGER GUARD K (1}
NOTE(GER ) £#01...FOR LS-1342 LS -13428
#02...0PTIONAL PARTS * 7 a3 Em

_..24_



_gam

HeapPE 1L —S1 oPe -8 H047'20#
H/—-3FEL-81 Lore SO T L0 {22E)310N

I N—r AER—XECA)l JJAM LIAIHS NOLIYWHOAN] 33IM £0-Z00L009-ND 9z
1 L= Q¥ —P9. 7 | mEC2 L=T 0O LL MIHOS dS-0L20014-8S  TO# 6z
I &y THAE FAAAL JLY1d L¥0ddNS 40103134 000-9¥Z-60168  Z0# ¥z
1 82-r9./61 NALLisn 82-P9/SL 1NN dS-0EF0SLO-SN 70t €T
1 GORTHOGRAT AL adn.Ls Y3010H HIAZINOEHONAS 003-6¥Z-L042Q  ZO# Ze
1 S04 WSY HAZINQYHONAS . 0269z-Q0¢ . 206 b2
1 (B ) o ~C b NSV 4 0D AY13Y ZLGP9-00F 10 0z
1 &Ererss J1v1d dINYID LozZoy-rlz L0 61

1 YK yLE F4INY ONIXEd Z0L0F-vi2 10 8l
€ AN aLA ONVE 318YD 00-1080056-vV3 10% i
I Y¥&2-Q9L# /1. XSGE| {8 Z-09L# /1XGEL FTCIaN Z09-LE2-LGELIN 91
¥ Tai 9W NaL£odnd 9 1NN as-1000909- 1NN Sk
¥ S 'LXB8LXG £ sraeq GIXBLXS L dIHSYM 0S-9461620-dM frl
b S ey gp| 1708 000-¢2-0£168 €4

1 —~ML o YINOT QYN 9EGSH-00F 43

I CMT G000 MY LHOdd0S WYL YOOrGEE-R0Z8ed Ll

1 O£z Nid 20IN9 QvIYHL F1033N ooERG-62¢  2OH 0k

1 {(Fra AN—0) ZAMZY L (110-318n0A) NI9808 WNNIWMTY £0965-L01 10t &

1 AN Niggog 000-L02-21169  ZO# g

1 RHEL A HIANO 000-000-29047 L

I (00002} 2 "ONAPEL oL L (000042 ON T X1¥430 MaN 0200222440 9.
1 (GES) LY £L—EN (0L X6) HONTHM 000-Z10-€L 168 5

1 (GLER) =Myay TIWNS 'HIAAING MIYDS v0ZEE-622 4

1 (LTL£) =) )er 10AINHIAIYA MIYIS G0LEE-622 £

I (F&) —\Mied IOUYT HIALA MIHUDS 900£E-622 Z

1 CMAALAL X0g AHOSS300V 000-255-L0L69 b
[ity] %W NO11didDs30 ON 1dvd 3LON ON 43

BRIEE L

SLNINGJWOD S1dVd SIIFIOSSITIV "G¢



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
REREBRUA b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D. )can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEREFE. B3Rev. No. B2 8B(Fay,
BENEREFTVEEDNH AL, ARANELETSH, JHLTEET, 29351301

No. 1314—- - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEilffa/D:0bsolsted partsliBBE/E-Erratumilk

( Rev.[PageRef. Parts Neo. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. ™
#* (No. E |No. & & * No. g (No. oh #
D | 06 2 22|Bt1129-051-000 Al 07 2 221226-03112
D| 06 2 24|214-08554 Al 07 2 241400-39838
D | 06 2 251214-08505 A O7 2 25/400~-39839
D| 06 2 40 | TA-1050504-R0O Al 07 2 40| TA-1250504~R0O
D | 06 2 52|214-26200 A 07 2 52 |400-90318
D| 06 2 54|214-28206 Al 07 2 541400-90323
D| 06 2 55| 8SM-8040502-TP A O7 2 55| SM-8040402-TP
D| 06 8 31214-28008 A 07 8 31400-91243
D| 06 8 5/214-28107 AL 07 8 51400-91250
D06 8 61B1652-470-000 A 07 8 6|400-91254
DIl 06 8 91214-29501 A 07 8 3(400~81315
D| 06 8 231214-27901 A 07 8 231400-91248
D] 06 8 25 |B1414-232-000 A 07 8 25 1400-91244
Di 08 8 26 |SD-0640752-TFP A 07 8 26 400~81245
1] 06 8 271214-27802 A 07 8 271400-91242
D | 06 8 44 |213-37506
A 07 8 44 55-8110422-TP
06 8 45 213-37506 A 07 8 451214-07408
DI 06 8 471213-37407
A 07 8 471400-90727
D| 086 8 501213-38306 Al 07 8 501400-38712
06 8 51185-7090610-SP Al 07 8 51|8S-7110710-SP
A O07 8 821400-81970
A 07 8 85 ,400-81969
b 06 10 61| SM-6051002~-TP A 07 10 61 |SM-6051202~TP
Di{ 06 10 6715S-7080710-8°P Al 07 10 67 1 5S8-7091110-TP
D 08 10 JOIWP-0520656-SA A 07 10 70|400-90530
D 06 10 72 1400-209255 A 07 10 721400-97908
D| 06 10 74 1400-29252 A O7 10 74 400-91899
D 06 23 151229-31208
Al 07 23 15(229~-30556
D{ 06 23 19| WP-1702600-50 AL 07 23 19 i1WP-1612616-SE
A 07 23 20 | WS~-1643202-KR

_26_



_La_

1) n dS-02Z0909-SS | 92 8 dS-10406£0-05 | 81 ¥z DODBOLZT-WYW | & 74 000-2:0-CL 168
6 22 d1-0vZ011588 | ¥ 0z dS-15+06£0-08 e gz 000-9¥2-60168
6€ z dS-0L20115-8S | €1 Ll dS-16¥06£0-08 | £ gz 000-000-29041 | 02 ¥Z 000-0¥E-+0L6E
Lz z d8-0L90605-SS | 0L 124 NSZLLLZL0-08 ! (474 000-Z55-10L68
£ z dS-516061%-55 | § Ll dS-1ee0z20-08 | 1L ¥l NO-00FSECO-XH | 4L ¥ OVO-0PE-10L68
sl 4} dS-G19021-88 | 9z L d1-LE90ye0-0s | v 7l 00-00§6200-XH | 11 52 V00-5+2-70289
z Z dS-GIZILPSS {82 L dl-1sr0¥a0-as | 51 ¥l 00-00S6Z00-XH | 2L P4 000-50Z-20z89
b a4 45618041488 | 28 oL d1-ZZE0P90-0S | €2 A 00-00S6Z00-XH | LE 0z 000-6LG-LELBE
18 Z 43618011488 | 99 01 d1-ZZE0¥a0-as | vl ol 00-0056Z00-XH | £ 0 000-Z55-9L¥E8
£l z dS-GLB0LLFSS | £ 9l dLl-tsy0090-as | zv 1 20-0056Z00-XH | 82 6 000-£p0-¥1 268
¥l z dS-G1801L9-88 | gt 1l di-Z6¥0090-0S5 | €2 ¥ D0-00GBZ00-XH | 01 61 000-012-S02E8
(]! z dS-G180LLte-88 | g 91 di-E0K0090-as | 9k b 80-0056200-XH | 0§ Z 000-ZLS5-BELED
g z dS-GIBOLIP-SS | G L dS-2620000-08 1§ L¥ L 0-0056200-XH | § 8l 0Y0-150-ZELED
gl gl dS-0L90801-88 | 9 L d$-1Z£0090-a8 | St 2L V0-0056200-XH | 01 gl 00092562128
Il 1z d5-019060€-SS | 6L gl dS-18Z0L80-0S | S ¥l VO-00S6Z00XH | ¥ gl 000-025-821€9
62 Z d1-01L0602-8% | 87 z 15-1650980-0S | 28 Z VO-0DEZIO0XH | 8 81 000-210-9Z1£8
£ z d1-01£060Z-SS g8 gl 80-00FSFS0-MH | © 8L 000-210-52358
9v z 150265060285 | vl 61 00-2042Z60-04 | 9 Ll B0-007P9PE0-MH | 11 gL 0D0-GZ1-0ZLES
g8 ol dS-018Z601-88 | ¥9 g 00-2022250-08 | 6E ¥l VO-00¥SVEC-MH | 8 z 0H-L¥1-CLOES
LE 1z ZN-LOPOLLLDS | 64 8 0X-0000080-38 | 02 ¥l VO-00FIPED-MH | 9 > 000-150-00618
12 0z 3S-E0Z1L906-WS | 68 9 03000008034 | £ b 0Z-LOLOPED-MH | g¢ Ll 300-Z15-65819
¥l £ d1-z180808-Ws | £l 6t 0X-00000S0-3Y | OF vl 00-LOLOVED-MH | ¥E b a00-z16-£5849
0z ¥ d1-Z080B0B-WS | 84 9 0X-0000080-34 | 12 vl 00-LOLOVED-MH | EE b V-000-ZLS-E581LE
j¢14 £ d.1-2090808-NS AN 518 dH-LLLGRS0-0Y 2t L v-800-2L5-¢5818
Zl 0z d1-Z052508-WS 0g vl 0004 LOBZ-HYD | 1€ Ll V-¥00-Z15-65818
) 9 d1-ZLO0S08-Ws | €1 9l 00-0L0LSL0-Xd | LE vl 0000L062-%vS | 98 oL v-000-9¥2-9£818
0z 61 41-Z090808-WS | L2 zZL 00-0L01S10-Xd | 8L PL 0000L06Z-MYS | ¥O oL 000-9¥2-22818
98 9 d1-Z090S08-WS | 22 8l dM-Z090080-5d | 1€ vh 0006006Z-)VS | 59 oL 000-9Y2-929:8
EG g d1-Z090S0B-WS | 9 0z OM-ZZZ00P0-Sd | 9 vt CODZOSZY-MYD | 4L ol 000-8¥2-02818
Sl 8 d1-Z0v0508-WS | 88 ol HY-Z010020-Sd | 4+ L 00vZ0SZY-)MVE | 18 ol do0-9v2-0Z818
g5 z dL-Z0POrOR-NS | ¥ g HY-Z0:0020-Sd | 8% t DODE0SIY-HYD | 08 ol 200-9%2-0Z8L 8
z L G1-Z00Z809-WS | 04 i1 LO-LSOOFOETd | 6L ¥l DOOEOSLY-YYD | 64 oL g00-9¥2-028: 9
¥9 z d1-2851800-WS | 2t 9l LO-1590F08-Td 82 oL w00-9vZ-0zal e
z (174 d1-2052900-WS i 0Z zZL y0-1590L08-rd | 61 g 00-2080056-v3 | o€ g 000-8£0-90819
09 g d1-Z08L90G-WS | 82 vl 0V-0412550-4d | 41 4 00-1080056-¥3 | 06 0l 000-9rZ-£0819
9 £2 0S-0L93909-WS | | il 00-L05L00F-vd | 9€ 9 00-1080056-v3 | 6€ Dl 000-150-6£919
z 4} d1-Z093000-WS |1 91 00-100Z028-¥d | 0¢ ¥ 00-1080056-¥a | i€ ] 000-g¥Z-20918
1 0z d1-Z00ZS09WS | L 4} 00-Z06L02Evd | L2 Lz 00-0080056-v3 | 4 ! ¥-000-068-6251 &
6 0z d1~Z00Z509-WS 6 Lz 00-00900S6-¥3 | €9 g D00-£25-02518
16 9 d1-Z002509-WS | 62 8 d8-05P0SO9-SN | ¥t 9 00-0080056-V3 | ¥ 9 000-9vZ-Z0519
174 0z d1-ZOSLS09-WNS | €2 42 JS-0EF0SLY-SN It 9 00H-L¥L-10518
0g 0z dL-ZGELS0O-WS | 01 FA3 dS-0EPGSLE-SN |6 z2 003-1¥2-z280 | 92 s} 000-£50-89v18
19 9 d1-20viS09-WS | 92 61 dS-DLEDLLY-SN | Z2 5z 003-SvZ-L0i2a | SZ 9 OV0-§50-L0ViT
69 ot d1-Z0ZIS09WS | 02 8l dS-CLEOLLI-SN | ZZ 6l S0M-655-89LEQ ] it 9 000~650-20rES
19 oL d1-Z0ZLSDSKS | 11 Gl S-2900F0L- NN | 52 61 008-655-Z9LEC | 62 g 000-192-6L¥LE
] ik d1-Z00LS09-INS | 81 bra IS-L1G00LG-WN | 12 8l 009-555-29LE0 | 1€ ¥ 00v-Z55-8Lt14
Z gt d1-Z00vP0e-NS | ¥ 9l 3S-1Z0809-WN | 08 z 008-655-Z112G | 12 9 000-585-¥1¥18
18 6l dS-0080F0I-NS | ¥ L AS- 1000808 NN £l 9 000-655-¥1yLg
v Ll d1-2090%09-WS | G 4 OS-€000909-N | 44 8 HS-11L0L0ZL-8D | 22 ¥ 000-ZE2-¥1¥.8
62 2 d1-2550709-WS | 51 74 as-1000909-WN | 92 8 HS-0L01L0ZI-50 | 6L 4 000-160-Z1¥L8
az ¥z d1-Z650v09-WS | 2} €T 3$-1000509-WN | g€ g HS-6L0LLLL-SD |8 ¥ 000-150-23¥1L8
£ ¥z d1-Z560b09-WS | €} £Z 3S-1000G09-WN | ZE 8 HS"OL0LLLI-SD | 6 ¥ 000-L50-L 1418
zs5 ) d1-Z550000-WS | €1 0z as-L000S09-WN | 8 L HS-9180560-50 | 9 ¥ OV0-450-1 L¥18
£8 ¥l 95-100L90b-NS | 62 £z AS-Z000POS-WN | 1 £ 00-0000605-00 | L2 ¥ 000-1£L-0L138
zt €2 IS-COFISOF-NS | 92 £ IS-ZOCOPOY-WN | £ £ 00-0000£05-D0 | 6 ¥ 000-9¥2-LOVLE
9z £z 0S-1002F0F-NS | 01 5l NS-L0COPOD-WN | Gt 9 04-0000008-00 | ¥ 01 060-GS0-FLELE
1z €2 OS-L0ZLPOP-NS | 6 gl NS-LO0OFOS-WN | 0Z L1z 0O-0000252-00 | 28 01 000-650-0LELE
5z £z 25-100LPOWS | 48 z 0S-6000E09-WN | 58 9 00-00002SZ-D0 | +§ oL 000-550-60€L9
i3 z 05-L090E0FWS | 6 z OS-EC00R09-WN | 26 e 00060020200 | 0§ ot 000-550-50819
09 z I5-10%0804-WS | 21 vl 2$-1000€08-WN | 92 \z 00-0000Z0Z-00 | 6F oL £00-550-20519
7L 9 HS-1080S0L-WS sl 1z 00-000020Z-D0 | 8F 03 v-000-650-50€19
¥ 9 054188080418 | b2 g avo-01 1-200vW | EL [ Co-0000207-00 | 68 0t 000-0¥E-LOELD
z ¥l 0S-LE908Cr-1S | € g WVO-0LL-2000W | £8 ol 00-000020Z-00 | 4 ot 000-6L0-¥1218
€l it 0S-0007LSENS {93 sz Z09-18.-158k | 02 8 00-0000202-00 | Ot £ 000-450-0LZLE
9z vl g5-10SZ8PE-NS | 4t ¥ 00%-19.-1SELN | 81 £ 00-0000202-00 | 82 £ 000-Z15-E0ZLE
5T vi 35-1005LPE-HS | @ sz 0000LZXM-4aW | £ 00-0000202-02 | 62 Lz 060-L50-E02L8
¥Z ¥l 35-L00SLPENS | 52 LE 00ieseos-1vW | o2 or4 L0-Z0OLO09-WD | 1L 61 000-585-8F1 L9
5l zz 25-100LbZENS | 12 Lt ODLEEZOS AV | Z¥ z LO-D0OSLOE-WO | £2 A 000-125-Z€L1LE
v 8 HS-108000L-08 | 22 LL 00L0EZ08-1vW | 8L It L0-000Z00E- WD | €8 Z 000-3¥2-L11 19
£l 8 d1-1040060-08 | 2L e GO090EFL-DVI | #F z LO-000ZDOE-WD | 29 Zz 000-9¥Z-9Lt 19
gy g ds-18v0080-08 | ¥ ¥z 000€0SkL-DVIN | 23 i1 LE-000Z00E-WD | £ 1 93-100090-19
6 FA di-zov008008 | ¢ A 00020EPL-OVI ze 7L 83-1010090-19
55 8 di-Z0r0D080-08 | 6 ¥z 00090260-0DVIN | €1 5z 000-SbZ-0Ei68 | 22 b 83-10¢0090-19
L zZL dg-2560080-08 | & T 000S0Z60-DVW | 8 5z 000-L0Z-21t68 | LZ 1z Vv3-00£0050-14
£9 r4 JS-Z5E0080-QS | 9 ve 000¥0Z60-DVN | 29 oL 000-L0Z-£1 168 | 65 0t Y3-00£0050-L9
ON = 29 ON B 20 ON =] BW ON =] gy
43" 39vd ON 1dvd 434 3ovd ON 1yvd 49 39vd ON Fdvd 334 39vd ON 1yvd
|52

S1yVd 40 X3AN] TYOIHIWNN




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

e
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB B NO P& B NO RE 5 NO 28 B NO
$S8-6090520-SP 2 71| S$S5-8090540-S5P 10 58 | 107-14509 6 311 21340500 6 2
S5-6090520-SP 18 16 [ SS8-8110410-TP 11 20| 107-14608 6 851 213-40708 21 11
S5-6090620-TP 11 39 | S5-B110422.TP 8 44 | 107-15001 6 61{ 213-40906 6 42
S$5-6000620-TP 19 22 | S5-8110422-TP 11 51 107-15100 6 60 | 213-41151 [} 46
S8-6091022-TP 4 17 | 88-8110520-TP 10 91 107-15308 5} 66 | 21341508 51 68
58-6110480-3P 11 a7 $5-8110520-TP 11 24 107-15704 [} 62 | 213-41607 3] 65
$8-6110480-SP 21 10 S5-8110710-5P 8 10§ 107-16504 6 76 | 21345707 21 2
$8.6110610-TP 8 24 | S5-8150432-TH 10 42 1 107-18203 6 69 | 213-45756 21 1
55-6110630-TP 5] 64 | S5-8150510-TP 8 37 ] 107-22908 10 19 | 213-45806 21 3
58-6110710-TP 19 10 | 8S5-8150710-5P 8 9] 107-23104 10 7| 21345905 21 4
58-6110810-TF 19 18 | S5-8150710-SP 8 32| 107-23304 10 20| 213-46002 21 18
S5-6111010-5P 29 25 | 88-8150710-SP 10 36| 107413106 18 14 | 213-46101 21 34
S8-6111140-3P 2 72 | S5-8150710-TP 3 41 107-59603 10 83 | 21346200 21 33
$8-6111140-SP 2 79 | 8S5-8150710-TP 40 44 | 107-59603 25 9| 21346309 21 6
55-6111210-8P 3 36| S5-8150822-TP 3 81 107-74305 [ 58 | 213-46358 21 5
S8-6111610-3P 8 58 1 $3-8150822-TP 3 131 107-74354 6 57 | 213-46408 21 8
55-6111610-8P 16 91 S3-8150822-TP 3 32 107-74404 ] 59 | 21346507 21 7
58-6120930-TP 8 &1 S5-8150822-TP 3 38| 11045101 18 15| 21347000 21 14
S8-6121210-5P 1% 29 | S5-8150822-TP 8 49| 110-72402 18 16 ] 213-47109 6 13
85-6121210-5P 20 15 | S8-8151150-TP 4 3| 110-72402 19 30 | 21347208 21 16
55.6121220-TP & 8| 5S-8660610-TF 6 8| 119-b6802 18 12 | 213-48206 18 24
S$5-6121610-TP 8 39 | S5-8660610-TP B8 34 | 131-60304 290 32| 213-48503 12 6
S$5-6121850-TP 8 12 | S5-8660610-TP 8 78 | 131-67903 23 30| 213-48602 12 4
58-6121860-SP 8 62 | S5-8660612-TP ¢ 3| 131-68000 23 22 | 213-48701 12 8
S55-6151040-8P 1% 2| 58-8660612-TP 10 341 131-68109 23 23| 213-48909 2 12
85-6151040-8P 17 14 | S5-86680612-TP 10 88| 131-68208 23 24| 21349105 12 22
55-6151210-SP 1% 22 | $5-8660612-TP 11 43 | 135-15606 12 16 | 213-51002 22 3
55-6151220-5P 17 23 $8-.8660810-TP 3 16 145-12503 19 17 | 213-51101 22 2
55-6151440-SP 22 7 | S5-8660810-TP 3 21 178-12106 2 28+ 213-51150 22 1
55-6151440-SP 22 14 | S5-8660810-TP ¢] 82 213-51200 22 4
55-6151780-5P [} 27 | §%-9152130-CP 8 43t 210-48707 8 88 i 213-53008 3 22
S$5-6151920-SP 8 a0 210-48707 8 17 3 213-55706 19 24
55-6152440-SP 4 28 | TA-0550604-R(G 2 38 212.20413 2 49 | 213-55755 19 23
55-6153040-5P 22 6 | TA-0550604-RC 6 10 | 212-23409 10 37 213-55805 2 20
S$5-6153040-5P 22 13 | TA-0750404-R0 2 11| 21223508 10 40 | 213-55904 2 4]
58-6661110-SP 3 25 | TA-0750704-R0 3 42 | 212-25404 24 16 | 213-56001 19 6
S5-6661110-8P 10 55 | TA-1100604-R0 2 41 212-27301 10 82 | 213.56308 17 11
S5-7080510-TP 4 10 | TA-1250504-R0O 2 15 212-31204 10 88 | 213-56407 17 12
55-7090520-TF 2 31 TA~1250504-R0 2 40 212-32004 24 11 2%3-56506 17 3
S5-7090910-5P 4 7| TA-1250504-R0 2 68 213-31301 2 4| 213-56704 17 9
$5-7090910-TP 8 53 213-31608 2 18 | 213-56803 17 7
55-7081110-TP 6 95 [ WP-0320501-SC 22 16 | 23-31808 2 78 | 213-57959 19 3
58-7091110-TP 10 67 | WP-0450801-SD 3 351 213-32002 2 13 | 213.57967 19 1
SS-7091410-8P 19 15 WP-0480856-5¢ 17 27 | 213-32302 2 16 | 213-58205 19 9
85-7110510-5P 6 20 | WP-0452086-51) 15 13| 213-32507 3 12 | 213-63106 15 3
55-7110510-5P 21 12 WP-0501046-SC 6 18 | 213-32705 3 k| 213-78302 6 5
$5-7110510-8SP 24 71 WP-0501046-SC 15 12 | 213-33000 3 2| 213-78708 19 29
S8-7110510-8SP 24 8 WP-0551018-5H 24 19| 213-33109 3 17 | 213-87402 8 21
S58-7110570-5P 15 41 WP.0612076-3P 22 19| 213-33505 10 46 § 213-88004 8 80
S8-7110710-5L 17 26 | WP-0621016-SH 8 42 | 213-34008 3 37§ 213-88509 17 6
55-7110710-5P 3 23| WP-0641601-30 i2 31 213-38300 a8 75 | 214-02102 3 3
S5-7110710-8P 8 51 WP-0751576-3D 25 14§ 213-36508 3 20 214-02300 3 27
S8-7110710-8SP 21 30| WP-1612816-8E 23 191 213.36557 3 19| 214-05204 4 2
58-7110710-5P 25 25 | WS-0510002-KN 23 16 | 213-38607 a8 68 { 214.05709 20 8
SS-7110830-SP 4 15 [ WS-1643202-KR 23 20 | 213-36656 8 67 | 214-08103 3] 48
S$8-7110830-5P 6 80 | WT-0530002-KS 2 73| 213-36706 8 72| 214-06509 8 28
S5-7110840-SP 8 2 213-37308 8 54 | 214-06608 6 92
S$8-7110840-SP 14 13 | 10%-20004 12 17 | 213-37605 8 56 § 214-07200 8 83
S$8-7110840-5P 22 8| 101-24204 18 13 | 213-37803 5] 491 214-07309 B 84
SS-7110940-TP 4 13 102-01200 2 74 1 213-37803 8 48 214-07309 a 87
S8-7110810-TP 6 41 102-05201 8 16 | 213-37902 8 52 | 214-074C8 8 45
$8.7110940-TP 8 46 1 103-20109 18 3| 213-38207 8 73| 214-07507 21 22
S8-7110210-TP 15 2 1G3-21107 18 25 | 213-38603 4 16 214-07606 21 23
58-7110810-TP 18 23 105-02300 19 23 213-38702 4 14| 21407705 21 24
$8-7111120-TP 6 74 | 105-03605 10 83| 213-38801 4 19 214.25905 2 61
S$5-7111410-5P 17 24 | 105-08701 6 22| 213-38900 4 18 | 214-26002 2 59
55-7111810-5P 12 19 | 106-04809 3 40 | 213-39106 3 9 214-26051 2 56
$8.7112810-8P 2 51 106-18304 19 8| 213-39304 4 23 | 214-26101 2 58
S8-7113110-8P 2 53 | 106-2200% 2 8§ 213-39502 3 15 | 214-26309 2 66
$5-7120760-SP 12 13 | 107-04807 12 191 213.39601 6 71 214-26408 2 67
88-7120760-5P 21 35 107-13501 6 75 | 213-39700 5] 94 | 214-26507 2 65
S8-7150740-5F 31 a3 107-13600 6 84 | 213-39809 5} 791 214-26606 2 47
88-7150910-TP 2 19 107-13758 6 83 | 213-40005 31 87 | 214-26705 2 a3
35.7151210.8P 12 71 107-13808 6 97 | 213-40302 3] a0 | 214-26754 2 3z
S5-7621040-5P 2 7{ t07-14202 [ 70| 213-40401 6 1| 214-26853 2 36

- 28 ~




_Sam

iz ¥l TTLBEOOF | S 4 $0808-622 | 02 L £000%¥12
0% ] zLige-00r | £ £2 S0L08-622 | 42 L 9066512
9g 2 LLASE-GO0P |51 £z 9550£-622 | 52 Ll 2086712
ve 9 EEOEE-00F | 6 £2 10506622 | €2 Ll 8066712
8¢ 9 ZEOTE-00F | OL €2 800£-62Z | L2 L 6096E-71LZ
o 9 LEOSE-00% | & 54 85208622 | 81 3 0056E-PET
6l 9 6Z0EE-00% | #1 £2 B0E0S-622 | L1 L LOYEE-#12
b 9 Leoge-oor | 99 g 60121622 | b Ll ZOEBE-¥IZ
FAl 9 9z0Es-00¢ | 59 8 000ZL-622 | 11 L £0Z65-¥1Z
12 ok £SZ62-00F | £9 ] ¥08L1-6ZZ |6 bt YOLBE-PIZ
€L 0t 0SZ62-00F | &F 9 PO9L06ZZ |1 L S006E-v12
9. 0t 8¥Z62-00F | 9 9 56Ly0-622 | 01 9l 00£88-¥1L2
7 0% OPZEZ00F | 2 g s0Lv0-62Z | 8 gl L09BEFLE
¥Z e 9pLIZ-00r | S¥ z S08L0-62Z | & 9t 2058817
1z 74 gze9z-00v | 52 e BOBYI-8ZZ | € gl £0¥RE-vIZ
gl 2 00£52-00¢ |+ ¥ 606Y1-822 | €2 9 S0Z9E-¥1Z
6l L 9£05z-00¢F | £2 o0l BOOVL-8ZZ | SI gl S0L8E-VLE
0z il SE0SZ-00v | 01 oL goovt-eze |zl 4 L0081
¥ vl 996¥Z-00¢ | Z} zZl Z0L9%-9z2 | 2¢ oL Z0LLEWIT
148 ¥l FA6PZ-00F | Vi Zl £0096-922 | 04 F4 COvIE-vid
T vt 8S8YZ-00r | 52 z 00L61-922 | 9 z Q0ELE-PIT
18 vl 9G8YZ-00¢ | £ 8l L0zgL-92Z | 6 z 10ZIE4LT
68 £ SSeYz-00F |6 sl 90641-922 | /4 z BOLIE-FLE
£E 9 Z58vz-00v | Ep £ 90z290-922 | 0% z BODLEVIE
! L BFBFZ-00V | ¥ £ 80¥50-92Z | € ol ESEEEPLE
s ¥l 8rgve-00r | ve £ YO6¥0-9ZZ | 2 0l yS85E-p1T
25 g8 9z66L-00F | 22 z ZILE0-92Z | 1€ 0t YLSEVIT
£ e PLLEL-00Y | ZE Bl a0L8e-922 | SL 0% 90LGEPLE
€2 9 LPEgL-00Y | ¥ 6l L§198-62Z | B2 0t 959561
96 9 ovegL-00y |z 6l 8g9/8-522 | 8¢ ok 80556
9l 9 BEEBL-00F | 0E vz R TR ) oL BOSSEYLE
¢ z 8629100 | ZE ¥z 60LSPVIZ | Lt ol BSYSE-¥1T
143 e 6508112 I g 20Lse-¥1e
[ va BS00L-69Z | €€ <A o00srrie |t ¥ 9SBYEPLIT
62 g Lozsezee | sz vz 26655rlz |21 zz LOSYE-PLE
g 61 z0Z9e-98z | L2 ¥z £065b-v1Z 1 01 o VSYPE-FIT
£ Lt L0Z¥0-1LE2 | V2 e £5a5tt1e L} Ft4 C0PPE-SLZ
9z ol 60820-1€2 | 92 ¥ ¥0BSP-YLZ | 82 ¥ 00888712
gL oL 60820-L€Z |12 ¥z L055b-v12 | B2 0z £0SEEPIE
Ly /] 00420-1€2 (2T L4 80¥SH-yIZ | L2 0z POPEE-VLT
P8 0l LO9Z0-1EZ | €L vZ 00251z | 02 0z YEEEE-PLE
£9 0l 10820182 | ¥1 A 0515012 | 22 0z GOEEE-PLE
T4 0! goveo-lez | S1 vE LSOSHF1Z | vl (174 90ZEE-¥1Z
4} ot £0P20-L67 | 9% 9 80LvPIT | 2 0z L0LEEP1T
=1 0L SOZZ0-LEZ | b5 9 859F¥1Z | G 0z BOOEE-TIT
8y 4 A0&00-1£2 | 69 9 609F¥-+12 1 0z 1G8Ze-v1e
5 ¥z Z00PE-082 | 0§ 9 68SkIFLT | € 0z £0228-viT
¥e vT zoove-0gz | 1g 9 00SP#5LZ | 0L oz Y09ZE-¥1Z
iz 0l zoviz-08z | 01 +l §08EY-bLZ | 0L 0z S05ZE-¥LT
¥4 0l 0089Z-0EZ i 6 21 S0ZeEr-rLZ L 0% LGPig-bLE
L o0t 80616007 |22 (173 10402062 | 9 ¥l 0LEPPLZ | 98 ot 00ZLE-PiT
v ok 668L6-00F | ¥2 oL POve2-0€2 | L vl 10084112 | 22 g COPOE-PiZ
6 8 SLELE-00F | 1L o $0¥9Z-082 | 9 b 006Z¥FLZ | 19 8 LOEDE-PLE
£z 8 Z.216-00v | OF oL 8009z-082 | ¥ L Z0.2rv1Z | 68 8 T0Z0E-¥LT
9 g PSTIEGOY | ¥ 0l 80092-0£Z | € ¥l BOSZyPLE | 62 ¥ £0L0S¥12Z
g 8 05Z416-00¢ | 92 8l 90¥90-08Z | 6 oL sovEy-viz | oz ¥ £5008-v 12
£z 8 SVZLE-00% | | ¥ 60020062 1§ ]! 90EZrv1T | L2 ¥ $0008-v12
9z 8 SPZL6-00% | 0L 74 00£85-62Z | © 0k 10ZTrLZ | pL 8 606112
74 8 vrZLE-007 | 81 zs LOSZS-62Z | Bt ol £08lvlz | 0Z g 10962-¥12
£ 8 £bZ16-00p | 69 Z 25616622 | © ol £08Mv1Z | €€ oL Z0¥6Z-vLT
¥ g 1TI06-00F | B 0z L0ve6z | 9L ot £s2ivviz | 81 8 $0Z6ZPLE
0L aL 0ES0B-00 | €2 0z 605YE-622 | 0O ot S09LPPIE | L) 8 S0L6T-1E
5 z £ZE06-C0F | ¥2 oz 00¥FE-62Z |1 Gl LovLepLZ | 2 8 90062-12
zs z BLEOG-00F | 0T 0z LOEYE-BZZ | 8 Sl BOEL¥IZ |OF 8 S0GRT-¥12
z8 8 0:618-00% |57 07 Z02bE-62Z | L gl 60ZL¥-v1Z | 1p 8 POP8Z-PLE
58 8 69619007 | ¥ 52 POZEE6TZ | L1 8l 00Li4F1Z | 8E 8 S0EBZ-¥1LZ
K] 9 £6564-00r | € 74 SOLEE-BZZ | L 81 200i-v1Z | ¢ ] E0LLZ-512
0z 5z ZISpe-0or |2 5z 9008£-622 | ¢ 8l 050LbLZ | OE g8 $09Z7+12
g sl 88€29-00 | LI 0z £SFZE-62C | 98 L 2090b-v1Z | 2 ¥z 0¥LEPIT
g€ ) SLEBY-00F | 81 oz YO¥ZE-6ZZ § 61 L 80S0+-7LZ | €F ot L08LT-PEE
zZl 474 9gSBF-00% | 8 €2 90vLE-622 | 2 L) 00E0%-v1Z | SF ol 80z.2-712
5z z BEBBE-00% | }) £2 L0ELE62Z | 6l o4 Lozov-vlz | 9z £ 60LLZ-FIE
vz z 8£86C-007 |2 £z BOLLE-62Z | OF i LoZoF¥1Z | OF € 6504212
¥ 9 9ze68-00r | € £z 000LE-BZZ | 81 gz ZOLOP VLT | LE € 0004212
62 ¥l £2188-00F | ¥ £T £0605-622 | B¢ Ll Z0LObLZ | 68 z £069Z-+12
ON B B ON =] E ON H B® ON =] B2y
434 Fovy ON 18vd 434 39vd ON L¥Vd 494 39vd ON 1dvd 434 govd ON Lvd
| E3E

S1¥Vd JO X3ANI TYORIWNN







uedap ul pazulg

'G0DZ JAqWSADN Jo 5B suonedycads Jonpoad SUT YA A0UBRIOD0R LI pRYIPS S35k sHed sy )k
CEALOFUNEHLHNEROREN 1L & 6002 Y H A—VOTH
BOI30U INCHPM AJIPOLUNOS S1) JC JuBWsACLdwL 104 aFueyD 03 33algns 8| 151 SHEd ST Ul PEISA0D LORALISSIP UYL x

CERMNEWECLEREY GRS @UYOERTRAA LN Ay OTRH

Joejuod sses|d
‘UOREBLLIC)W
A9U3dny 104 0 J9pdo 0]

PHERM S CWEVES

B06Y-0EPE-EOXYS ( 7T b1 & J- % )BSET - LGE2-08FE-E07TAL
oM A IHET  -2-8 IpHERUERIR s N 5e08-281 L

recatt3)

‘ploM By} NoyEnoUyl paasasas syBu ||y
L MELE

BERITCLER WHE>HEEMCEY
"dHOD IX¥NE 6002- 1002 @¥yBuAdo]

606p-0EPE-E(18) XY

8CET - £5E£2~097E-E(18)'INOHS

NYdY 'G598-281 'OAMOL

‘IHS-NA0OHD "CHO-CAHMION '|-2~8
NOISIAIG INIHOYIN DNIMIS TV LSNGNI

NOILY0du0D BInk

ASANEE™



